CARE COALITION
ANNUAL KICKOFF MEETING

A Uniting Force for a Thriving Nash County!

The CARE Coalition in Rocky Mount, NC, brings together

- community members
- healthcare providers
- · law enforcement,
- and those with lived experience

to tackle substance use and behavioral health challenges in Nash County.

WHEN: MARCH 11, 2025

TIME: 12:30 PM - 2:00 PM

WHERE: NASH COUNTY AG CENTER

1006 EASTERN AVE, NASHVILLE

**NORTH CAROLINA, 27856** 



## Please Join Us

- Vision for a Healthier Community: Our goal is to create a thriving, healthy Nash County.
- Open Table Policy: Everyone is welcome to join our efforts.
- Collaborative Approach: We believe in working together to provide access to quality treatment, support, and prevention resources.
- **Transforming Lives**: Through compassion, collaboration, and empowerment, we can make a real difference in the lives of those facing these challenges.

Be a part of the solution. Join CARE Coalition and help build a healthier future for Nash County.

For more information, contact: Melanie Meeks by phone at 252 962 5452 or by email at melanie.meeks@unchealth.unc.edu.

#nashcountycares www.nashcountycare.org